
1986 

Number 
48.21 

Ex 48. 21. 039 
59.01 
59.01.001 

59.01.011 
59.01.019 
62.05 
62.05.039 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE B 

Description 
Other articles of paper pulp, paper, paperboard, or cellulose wadding: 

Other articles, viz: Sanitary towels 
Wadding and articles of wadding; textile flock and dust and mill neps: 

Wadding 
Articles of wadding: 

Sanitary towels and tampons .. 
Other 

Other made up textile articles (including dress patterns): 
Sanitary towels 

SCHEDULE C 
70.05 .000 Unworked drawn or blown glass (including flashed glass), in rectangles .. 

84.10 

84.10.001 
84.10.002 
84.10.003 
84.10.004 
84.10.009 

84.11 

84.11.011 
84.11.019 
84.11.028 

SCHEDULED 
Pumps (including motor pumps and turbo pumps) for liquids, whether or not fitted 

with measuring devices; liquid elevators of bucket, chain, screw, band and 
similar kinds: 

Petrol vending pumps 
Parts 
Submersible pumps 
Parts 
Other 

Air pumps, vacuum pumps and air or gas compressors (including motor and turbo 
pumps and compressors, and free-piston generators for gas turbines); fans, 
blowers and the like: 

Fans and blowers: 
As may be determined by the Minister .. 
Other 

Other kinds .. 

BP 

32-!% 

Free 

25% 
32!% 

25% 

Free 

27-!% 
27-!% 
Free 
Free 
25% 

Can35% 

25%* 
Free 
25% 

Can35% 
To facilitate proceedings the Board will hear evidence on the goods of Schedule Din three stages: 

Stage 1: Fans and blowers of Tariff items 84.11.011 and 84.11.019 
Stage 2: Compressors etc., of Tariff item 84.11.028 
Stage 3: Pumps etc., of ex Tariff heading 84.10. 

Stage 2 will follow immediately after Stage 1 and Stage 3 immediately after Stage 2. 

92.03 
92.03.001 
92.07 

92.07.001 
92.07.009 

73.20 

73.20.001 

73.20.011 

73.20.021 
73.20.022 
73.20.023 
73.20.029 
73.20.039 

73.20.041 
73.20.049 
73.20.051 
73.20.059 
73.20.069 

SCHEDULE E 
Pipe and reed organs, including harmoniums and the like: 

Pipe organs 
Electro-magnetic, electrostatic, electronic and similar musical instruments (for 

example, pianos, organs, accordions): 
Organs 
Other 

SCHEDULE F 
Tube and pipe fittings (for example, joints, elbows, unions and flanges), of iron or 

steel: 
Screwed 
Unscrewed: 

Cast iron: 
For rainwater and soil pipes 
For other tubes and pipes: 

Of a nominal internal diameter: 
Less than 4 in. 
4 in. but not exceeding 6 in. 
Exceeding 6 in. but not exceeding 12 in. 
Exceeding 12 in. 

Other •. 
Other kinds, for tubes and pipes: 

Of a nominal internal diameter: 
Less than 4 in.: 

As may be determined by the Minister 
Other •• 

4 in. but less than 9 in. 
9 in. and over .. 

Other 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

22-!% 

Free 
22-!% 
Free 
Free 
Free 

22-!%* 
Free 
22-!% 
Free 
Free 

*Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct. 

Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or more in Value 

Rates of Duty 
MFN 

50% 

45% 
52-!% 

45% 

10% 

50% 
50% 
20% 
20% 

45%* 
20% 

20% 
20% 

20% 

37-!% 

20% 
37-!% 
20% 
20% 
20% 

37-!%* 
20% 
37-!% 
20% 
20% 

No. 95 

GEN 

65% 

Free 

50% 
65% 

50% 

12-!% 

55% 
55% 
25% 
25% 
60% 

60%* 
25% 
60% 

Free 

45% 
45% 

25% 

50% 

40% 
45% 
40% 
40% 
40% 

45%* 
25% 
45% 
25% 
25% 

Amount of 
Name of Work Successful Tenderer Tender 

Epuni Railway Post Office 

Accepted 
$ 

Ranfurly Contractor Co. Ltd., Upper 39,574.00 
Hutt 

W. J. SEWELL, Director-General. 


