THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE B

Number 48.21				Deceris	ation					BP	Rates of Du	
40.21	Other articles	of nanar r	uda ao	Descrip		n 00111110	aa waddi			Br	MFN	GEN
Ex 48.21.039 59.01	Other articles Wadding and	es, viz: Sar	nitary to	owels						32½%	50%	65%
59.01.001	Wadding		··		··	· · ·				Free	••	Free
59.01.011 59.01.019	Articles of v Sanitary t Other	owels and	tampoi	ns	••			• •		25 % 32½ %	45 % 52½ %	50 % 65 %
62.05 62.05.039	Other made up Sanitary tow	textile ar	ticles (i	ncluding d		erns):		••		25%	45%	50%
	Samilary tow	7C13	• •	• •	SCH	 EDULI	 E C	••	••	25/0	43 /0	30 /0
70.05.000	Unworked dra	wn or blo	wn glas	s (includir		l glass), EDULE		gles	••	Free	10%	12½%
84.10	Pumps (includi with meas similar kir	suring dev	pumps a	and turbo quid eleva	pumps) f tors of t	for liqui oucket,	ds, wheth chain, sc	er or not rew, ban	fitted d and			
84.10.001	Petrol vendi									$\frac{27\frac{1}{2}\%}{27\frac{1}{2}\%}$	50% 50% 20% 20%	55%
84.10.002	Parts		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	٠.	$\frac{27\frac{1}{2}\%}{}$	50%	55%
84.10.003 84.10.004	Submersible Parts	pumps	• •	• •	• • •	• •	• •	• •	• •	Free Free	20%	25%
84.10.009	Other .			••	• •	• •	••	• •	• •	25% Can35%	20%	55 % 55 % 25 % 60 %
84,11	Air pumps, vac	anum num	ne and	nir or one	aamnrac	oore (in	dudina m	otor and	turbo	Can35%		
04.11	pumps an blowers an Fans and blo	d compres nd the like	ssors, a	nd free-pi	ston gen	erators	for gas t	urbines);	fans,			
84.11.011	As may be		ed by the							25%*	45 %* 20 %	60%*
84.11.019	Other		• •	• •		• •	• •	• •	• •	Free		25 % 60 %
84.11.028	Other kinds	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	• •	25% Can35%	• •	60%
Stage 3:	Compressors et Pumps etc., of Il follow immed Pipe and reed Pipe organs	ex Tariff liately after	heading r Stage	84.10. 1 and Sta	ge 3 imm SCH	EDULE	ΕE	ge 2.				
92.07	Electro-magner example, p	tic, electro	ontotic			ne nac.				Free		Free
	Organs	pianos, or	gans, ac	electronic cordions):	and sir			strument	s (for	Free	••	Free
92.07.001		••	gans, ac	cordions):	:	nilar m	usical in	struments	s (for	Free	20%	
92.07.001	Other	pianos, org	gans, ac	electronic cordions): 	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	nilar m	usical in	strument	 (for 		20 % 20 %	Free 45 % 45 %
	Other Tube and pipe		gans, ac	cordions):	: :: SCH	nilar m :: EDULE	usical in	••	•••	Free	 20% 20%	
92.07.009	Other Tube and pipe steel: Screwed Unscrewed:	fittings (f	gans, ac	cordions):	: :: SCH	nilar m :: EDULE	usical in	••	•••	Free	 20% 20%	
92.07.009 73.20 73.20.001	Other Tube and pipe steel: Screwed Unscrewed: Cast iron:	fittings (f	gans, ac	cordions): aple, joints	SCH s, elbows,	nilar m :: EDULE	usical in	••	•••	Free Free	20%	45% 45% 25%
92.07.009	Other Tube and pipe steel: Screwed Unscrewed: Cast iron: For rai: For oth	fittings (for	gans, ac	cordions): pes	: :: SCH	nilar m :: EDULE	usical in	••	•••	Free Free	20% 37½%	45 % 45 % 25 % 50 %
92.07.009 73.20 73.20.001	Other Tube and pipe steel: Screwed Unscrewed: Cast iron: For rain For oth Of a	fittings (f	gans, ac	cordions): pes	SCH s, elbows,	nilar m :: EDULE	usical in	••	•••	Free Free Free 22½%	20% 37½%	45 % 45 % 25 % 50 %
92.07.009 73.20 73.20.001 73.20.011 73.20.021 73.20.022	Other Tube and pipe steel: Screwed Unscrewed: Cast iron: For rain For oth Of a : Les 4 in	fittings (formatter and the control of the control	or exam	pes s: diameter:	SCH SCH s, elbows,	milar m .: EDULE , unions	usical in	••	on or	Free Free 22½% Free 22½%	20% 37½%	45 % 45 % 25 % 50 %
92.07.009 73.20 73.20.001 73.20.011 73.20.021 73.20.022 73.20.023	Other Tube and pipe steel: Screwed Unscrewed: Cast iron: For rair For oth Of a: Les 4 ir Ex	e fittings (for the fittings (for the fittings and fittin	or exam I soil pi nd pipe tternal on exceediin, but 1	pes s: diameter:	SCH SCH s, elbows,	milar m	usical in F and flan	 ges), of it 		Free Free 22½% Free 22½% Free Free	20% 37½%	45 % 45 % 25 % 50 %
92.07.009 73.20 73.20.001 73.20.011 73.20.022 73.20.022 73.20.023 73.20.029	Other Tube and pipe steel: Screwed Unscrewed: Cast iron: For rair For oth Of a: Les 4 ir Exc	fittings (final fittings) in water and ler tubes a nominal ir ses than 4 in an another tubes a fitting	or exam I soil pi nd pipe tternal on exceediin, but 1	pes s: diameter:	SCH s, elbows, ing 12 in	milar m	usical in	 ges), of in 		Free Free 22½% Free 22½% Free Free Free	20% 37½%	45 % 45 % 25 % 50 %
92.07.009 73.20 73.20.001 73.20.011 73.20.021 73.20.022 73.20.023	Other Tube and pipe steel: Screwed Unscrewed: Cast iron: For rain For oth Of a : Les 4 in Exc Exc Other Other kind Of a no	e fittings (formatter and the state of the s	or exam I soil pi nd pipe nternal on exceedi n. but 1 in. es and	pes s: diameter: not exceed pipes:	SCH SCH s, elbows,	milar m	usical in F and flan	 ges), of it 		Free Free 22½% Free 22½% Free Free	20%	45% 45% 25%
92.07.009 73.20 73.20.001 73.20.011 73.20.021 73.20.022 73.20.023 73.20.029 73.20.039	Other Tube and pipe steel: Screwed Unscrewed: Cast iron: For rair For oth Of a: Les 4 ir Exc Other Other Other kind Of a no	e fittings (for the standard for the sta	or exam I soil pi nd pipe nternal or exceedi in, but r in, es and	pes s:	SCH s, elbows, 	milar m	usical in	 ges), of in 		Free Free 22½% Free 22½% Free Free Free Free	20% 37½% 20% 37½% 20% 20% 20% 20%	45 % 45 % 50 % 40 % 40 % 40 % 40 %
92.07.009 73.20 73.20.001 73.20.011 73.20.021 73.20.022 73.20.023 73.20.029 73.20.039	Other Tube and pipe steel: Screwed Unscrewed: Cast iron: For rair For oth Of a: Les 4 ir Exc Other Other kind Of a no Less As	e fittings (final interest in the stand in t	or exam I soil pi nd pipe nternal or exceedi in, but r in, es and	pes s:	SCH s, elbows, ing 12 in	milar m	ausical in	 ges), of in 		Free Free 22½% Free 22½% Free Free Free Free Free	20% 37½% 20% 37½% 20% 20% 20% 20%	45 % 45 % 50 % 40 % 40 % 40 % 40 %
92.07.009 73.20 73.20.001 73.20.011 73.20.021 73.20.022 73.20.029 73.20.039 73.20.041 73.20.049 73.20.051	Other Tube and pipe steel: Screwed Unscrewed: Cast iron: For rain For oth Of a : 4 in Exc Other Other kind Of a no Less : As Oth	e fittings (final interest in the stand in t	or exam I soil pi nd pipe nternal on exceedi in. but 1 in. es and rnal dia etermine	pes s: diameter: not exceed pipes: meter: ed by the	SCH s, elbows, 	milar m	usical in	 ges), of in 		Free Free 22½% Free 22½% Free Free Free Free 22½%* Free	20% 37½% 20% 37½% 20% 20% 20% 20%	45 % 45 % 50 % 40 % 40 % 40 % 40 %
73.20.001 73.20.001 73.20.011 73.20.021 73.20.022 73.20.023 73.20.029 73.20.039	Other Tube and pipe steel: Screwed Unscrewed: Cast iron: For rain For oth Of a : Less 4 in Exc Exc Other Other kind Of a no Less : As Ott 4 in.	e fittings (formula in the second in the sec	or exam I soil pi nd pipe nternal on exceedi in. but 1 in. es and rnal dia etermine	pes s: diameter: not exceed pipes: meter: ed by the	SCH s, elbows, ing 12 in Minister	milar m EDULE , unions	ausical in	ges), of it		Free Free 22½% Free 22½% Free Free Free Free Free	20% 37½%	45 % 45 % 25 % 50 %

*Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct.

Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or more in Value

Name of Work

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Successful Tenderer

Tender Accepted

Ranfurly Contractor Co. Ltd., Upper 39,574.00

W. J. SEWELL, Director-General.